From: MBP Ltd Butler <mbpltd@btopenworld.com>

Sent: 29 October 2025 15:49:32 UTC+00:00

To: "Development Control" <development.control@wokingham.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: WBC Planning Application 252458

Attachments: Email dated 24.10.25.pdf

Categories: Kellen

WARNING!

This mail is from an external sender - please do not click any links or open
For the attention of

any attachments unless you trust this sender, and know the content is
safe

WBC, Optalis, WHL, BCSolutions and
Councillors

Hello,

| emailed on the 24th October 2025 (attached) notifying you of the bat survey being completed on
the 11th November. Kellen Hamilton responded confirming the application would be left open.

We will send through the report as soon as possible after the 11th November.

Kind regards,

Martin

Martin Butler
MBP Ltd.

Tel:- 0118 9890990

------ Original Message ------

From: development.control@wokingham.gov.uk
To: mbpltd@btopenworld.com

Sent: Wednesday, October 29th 2025, 10:33
Subject: WBC Planning Application 252458



Dear Agent/Applicant, Please see the attached document in relation to the above
planning application. Kind regards, Development Management & Compliance




From: Development Control <development.control@wokingham.gov.uk>
To: mbpltd <mbpltd@btopenworld.com>

Date: Oct 24, 2025 4:38:22 PM

Subject: RE: Planning Application 252458, 412 Finchampstead Road

Hi Martin,

Thank you for your email.

Not to worry, I have marked to leave this application open for then.

Many thanks,

Kellen Hamilton BA, MSc
Planning Technical Officer
Wokingham Borough Council

Email: development.control@wokingham.gov.uk

Wokingham Borough - a great place to live, learn, work & grow and a great place to do business

Website: www.wokingham.gov.uk

QaaaQ

Please submit your application electronically via the Planning Portal website: https://www.planningportal.co.uk/. In
order to ensure that your application is validated quickly, please check the Council’s Local Validation List and
ensure all necessary plans, documentation and fee are submitted with your application. The Council has introduced
a procedure whereby applications which are still missing plans, documentation or a fee after 28 days will be closed
and where a fee has been paid it will be returned. This will not prevent you from resubmitting a fresh application at
a later date.

We have provided a https://www.wokingham.qgov.uk/planning/applying-planning-permission/frequently-asked-
questions page to help with understanding the planning process.

From 1st April 2025 a fee will be payable for all invalidated applications that are subsequently returned
because validating information is not received within 28 days. Payment will be deducted from the
application fee at the rates outlined below and the balance refunded:

° Householder Applications - £50
° Minor Applications - £100
° Major Applications - £200

Private: Information that contains a small amount of sensitive data which is essential to communicate with an individual but
doesn’t require to be sent via secure methods.





From: mbpltd <mbpltd@btopenworld.com>

Sent: 24 October 2025 09:31

To: Development Control <development.control@wokingham.gov.uk>; harmeetmatharu@ntlworld.com
Subject: Planning Application 252458, 412 Finchampstead Road

This mail is from an external sender - please do not click any links or open any
attachments unless you trust this sender, and know the content is safe

Hi,

Further to your email attaching notification of invalid application and my subsequent email's, I have now managed
to arrange a Bat survey for the 11th of November, unfortunately we have experienced difficulty in arranging a
earlier date, I hope you understand and this is acceptable.

Regards

Martin

Sent from my Galaxy

DISCLAIMER You should be aware that all e-mails received and sent by this Council are subject to the Freedom of
Information Act 2000 and therefore may be disclosed to a third party. (The information contained in this message
or any of its attachments may be privileged and confidential and intended for the exclusive use of the addressee).
The views expressed may not be official policy but the personal views of the originator. If you are not the
addressees any disclosure, reproduction, distribution, other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly
prohibited.





